
2021 UNC Greensboro Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-25   Conf: 12-18   Home: 12-11   Away: 13-14   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (377), Opp (398)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (5), Rosier (4), Flores (1), Opp (9)   Picked Off: Budzik (1),
Callahan (1), Cavenaugh (1), Cerda (1), O'Neal (1), Sawyer (1), Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Callahan (5), O'Neal (2), Smith (2), Sawyer (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Curry 1, King 1, Koehn 1, Totals ,
Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (128-168), Callahan (35-45), Hoppe (12-14), O'Neal (12-19), King (10-11), Smith (10-11), Curry (9-10), Sawyer
(7-8), Robinson (6-7), Collins (5-10), Cordero (5-5), Mathewson (5-6), Parsley (5-7), Koehn (3-6), Stephens (3-4), Voigt (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Rosier, Corey .354 52-52 212 59 75 9 4 12 51 128 .604 25 8 28 0 .434 4 0 17-23 126 2 1 .992
21 Hardison, Greg .312 44-44 170 31 53 15 1 3 36 79 .465 19 5 34 1 .389 4 1 0-1 34 3 2 .949
6 Madole, Josh .304 49-49 181 36 55 6 1 5 33 78 .431 30 7 26 2 .413 5 1 2-3 368 27 6 .985
18 Windish, Hogan .280 52-52 186 42 52 12 3 10 51 100 .538 25 21 64 4 .419 2 0 4-7 87 109 3 .985
2 Budzik, Zack .259 48-47 174 32 45 7 3 2 30 64 .368 17 2 34 1 .322 6 1 16-18 51 99 14 .915
29 Cavenaugh, Pres .230 52-52 178 35 41 11 0 8 36 76 .427 35 7 52 0 .372 3 1 10-12 133 3 0 1.000
5 Cerda, Daniel .215 40-35 107 23 23 3 0 0 17 26 .243 12 3 33 0 .309 1 5 9-11 47 95 7 .953
15 O'Neal, Robbie .275 29-19 69 8 19 3 0 0 7 22 .319 9 1 19 1 .367 0 0 0-1 130 15 0 1.000
8 Bott, Bradley .250 26-4 24 11 6 3 0 0 5 9 .375 1 3 6 0 .357 0 0 0-1 24 0 0 1.000
17 Koruschak, Sam .239 37-22 88 10 21 1 0 0 7 22 .250 7 0 21 4 .292 1 1 1-1 34 21 3 .948
35 Smith, Spencer .232 30-25 95 15 22 6 1 1 13 33 .347 8 2 24 3 .302 1 0 1-2 58 7 5 .929
25 Flores, David .211 28-19 71 9 15 4 1 1 7 24 .338 8 1 25 0 .289 3 0 0-0 28 1 0 1.000
3 Sawyer, Coleman .200 22-7 30 6 6 1 0 1 6 10 .333 4 0 8 0 .294 0 1 2-4 7 4 0 1.000
12 Grose, Tom .200 9-2 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 4 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
48 Mallia, Zack .182 10-1 11 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .455 0 0 6 0 .182 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Callahan, Dallas .179 32-26 78 18 14 3 0 1 9 20 .256 21 2 26 1 .366 0 3 2-3 189 24 5 .977
4 Jarman, Grant .158 23-8 38 4 6 0 0 0 4 6 .158 7 0 12 0 .283 1 1 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
19 Kemp, Matt .059 19-4 17 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .059 4 1 8 0 .273 0 0 0-0 5 6 4 .733
38 Parsley, Austin .000 20-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 4 3 .625
Totals .263 52-52 1739 346 458 84 14 45 315 705 .405 236 63 428 17 .366 31 16 65-88 1353 462 61 .967
Opponents .266 52-52 1742 291 464 84 9 39 257 683 .392 208 55 391 21 .358 23 26 64-85 1353 384 55 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Wolf, Jake 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-2 0 3.1 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .167 3 0 0 0 0
9 Sanderson, Phillip 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .133 0 1 0 0 0
5 Cerda, Daniel 1.59 0-1 6 0 0 0-1 0 5.2 6 2 1 4 7 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
14 Stephens, Brandon 3.06 3-3 23 0 0 0-1 4 35.1 36 14 12 14 26 6 0 2 .281 1 5 0 4 5
38 Parsley, Austin 3.30 8-2 20 2 0 0-0 1 60.0 60 32 22 8 62 8 2 5 .261 1 3 0 4 7
7 Voigt, Jack 4.25 2-0 27 0 0 0-1 0 29.2 23 14 14 16 26 4 0 0 .213 4 8 1 0 1
37 King, Price 4.74 0-3 20 0 0 0-0 0 43.2 46 26 23 18 32 10 1 2 .275 2 6 0 3 2
33 Mathewson, Jared 5.09 3-3 15 2 0 0-1 0 23.0 24 15 13 14 21 3 1 4 .258 1 5 0 0 2
36 Hoppe, Alex 5.23 1-3 14 11 0 0-1 0 43.0 49 32 25 21 35 7 2 3 .285 14 1 2 3 2
16 Koehn, Austin 5.24 4-3 15 15 0 0-0 0 68.2 82 50 40 20 52 17 0 5 .289 6 4 0 1 2
24 Curry, Jacob 5.28 2-3 16 8 0 0-1 0 44.1 46 31 26 16 29 17 1 3 .272 5 8 1 5 1
30 Collins, Brendan 5.54 3-3 16 14 0 0-2 0 50.1 38 34 31 51 51 4 1 8 .211 15 6 1 1 3
34 Robinson, Kross 5.92 1-1 21 0 0 0-1 5 24.1 23 19 16 11 34 3 1 4 .245 8 4 0 2 0
13 Rouse, Ryan 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.1 1 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 .125 2 2 1 0 0
48 Mallia, Zack 12.27 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 3.2 9 5 5 4 3 1 0 2 .474 1 0 0 0 0
22 Cordero, Israel 13.50 0-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 8.2 17 14 13 7 4 4 0 1 .405 0 2 0 0 1
Totals 4.87 27-25 220 52 0 2 10 451.0 464 291 244 208 391 84 9 39 .266 63 55 6 23 26
Opponents 6.02 25-27 219 52 2 3 10 450.0 458 346 301 236 428 84 14 45 .263 43 63 8 31 16



2021 UNC Greensboro Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 O'Neal, Robbie 145 130 15 0 1.000 0 12 7 .632 2 0
29 Cavenaugh, Pres 136 133 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Flores, David 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bott, Bradley 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jarman, Grant 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sawyer, Coleman 11 7 4 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 1 0
16 Koehn, Austin 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 3 3 .500 0 0
33 Mathewson, Jared 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
12 Grose, Tom 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Voigt, Jack 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
24 Curry, Jacob 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
14 Stephens, Brandon 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
22 Cordero, Israel 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
34 Robinson, Kross 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
9 Sanderson, Phillip 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
48 Mallia, Zack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rosier, Corey 129 126 2 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Madole, Josh 401 368 27 6 .985 25 0 0 — 0 0
18 Windish, Hogan 199 87 109 3 .985 25 0 0 — 0 0
20 Callahan, Dallas 218 189 24 5 .977 0 35 10 .778 5 3
5 Cerda, Daniel 149 47 95 7 .953 10 0 1 — 0 0
21 Hardison, Greg 39 34 3 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Koruschak, Sam 58 34 21 3 .948 5 0 0 — 0 0
35 Smith, Spencer 70 58 7 5 .929 0 10 1 .909 2 0
2 Budzik, Zack 164 51 99 14 .915 12 0 0 — 0 0
36 Hoppe, Alex 12 3 6 3 .750 0 12 2 .857 0 0
19 Kemp, Matt 15 5 6 4 .733 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 King, Price 11 3 5 3 .727 0 10 1 .909 0 0
38 Parsley, Austin 8 1 4 3 .625 0 5 2 .714 0 0
30 Collins, Brendan 4 1 1 2 .500 0 5 5 .500 0 0
31 Wolf, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rouse, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1876 1353 462 61 .967 81 64 20 .762 10 3
Opponents 1792 1353 384 55 .969 50 65 20 .760 9 0


